
31. Schlosslauf Rapperswil 
 

21. Oktober 2018 

 

 

7. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2018 

 

Frauen 

1 Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 40:25,9 

2. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 46:33,2 

3. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg 47:15,2 

4. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 50:41,3 

5. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 51:23,9 

6. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 51:41,1 

 

Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 32:00,0 

2. Gerezghiher Mulugeta, SC Diemberg 32:19,3 

3. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 35:29,8 

4. Cornel Stucki, SC Diemberg 35:58,0 

5. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 38:50,0 

6. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 40:22,6 

7. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 41:53,5 

8. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:46,4 

9. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 46:25,9 

10. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 47:06,1 

 

 

Tagessieger:      Arimin Flückiger, SC Diemberg  32:00,05 

Tagessiegerin:   Myriam Keiser, Rotkreuz   38:58,3 

 

 

Frauen 1   10 km 

 16 rangiert 

1. Myriam Keiser, Rotkreuz 38:58,3 

9. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 51:41,1 

 

 

Frauen 2   10 km 

 19 rangiert 

1. Mirjam Horber, Lachen 41:58,1 

5. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 46:33,2 

 

 



Frauen 3   10 km 

 17 rangiert 

1. Karin Hofer, Bäretswil 39:38,7 

2. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 40:25,9 

4. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg 47:15,2 

8. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 50:41,3 

9. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 51:23,9 

 

 

Männer 1   10 km 

 18 rangiert 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 32:00,0 

2. Gerezghiher Mulugeta, SC Diemberg 32:19,3 

5. Cornel Stucki, SC Diemberg 35:58,0 

 

 

Männer 2   10 km 

 54 rangiert 

  1. Bekele Negussie, Uster 33:31,5 

22. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 40:22,6 

33. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:46,4 

43. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 46:25,9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Männer 3   10 km 

 42 rangiert 

  1. Martin Rosser, Dürnten 34:30,4 

  3. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 35:29,8 

12. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 41:53,5 

28. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 47:06,1 

 

 

Männer 5   10 km 

 17 rangiert 

1. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 38:50,0 

 

 

Juniorinnen   3,62 km 

 12 rangiert 



1. Rahel Blättler, Stans 12:44,8 

2. Livia Wespe, SC Diemberg 13:03,3 

3. Marilena Kuster, SC Diemberg 13:25,1 

 

 

Männliche Jugend 2  1,6 km 

 8 rangiert 

1. Timon Riesen, Jona 5:47,5 

2. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg 6:10,2 

 

 


